	-2004 		
Form PTO-1595 OMB No. 0651-0027 C ^c 1/2-2/0 ^c / 102732	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):			
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
(1) Makoto TOTANI (2) Akinari HIGASHIDA	Name: DENSO CORPORATION		
	Street Address: 1-1, Showa-cho		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	<u>Kariya-city, Aichi-pref.</u> 448-8661 JAPAN		
Nature of conveyance:	Name: DENSO WAVE INCORPORATED		
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 4-2-12, Toranomon		
Security Agreement Change of Name	<u>Minato-ku, Tokyo</u> 105-0001 JAPAN		
Other			
Execution Date(s): (1) March 23, 2004, (2) April 6, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): $10/8$	29255 Month Day Year		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	(2) 04 06 04 B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers att	lached? Yes X No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: David G. Posz	involved.		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
	X Enclosed		
Street Address: Posz & Bethards, PLC	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	A Marionized to be smarged to deposit deceasit		
11250 Roger Bacon Drive, Suite 10	<u>.</u>		
11250 Roger Bacon Drive, Suite 10 City: Reston State: VA Zip: 20190	8. Deposit account number: 50-1147		
	Deposit account number:		
City: Reston State: VA Zip: 20190 DO NOT US	8. Deposit account number: 50-1147		
City: Reston State: VA Zip: 20190 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature.	8. Deposit account number: 50-1147 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE		
City: Reston State: VA Zip: 20190 DO NOT US	8. Deposit account number: 50-1147 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE		
City: Reston State: VA Zip: 20190 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing int is a true copy of the original document. David G. Posz (Reg. No. 37,701)	8. Deposit account number: 50-1147 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE formation is true and correct and any attached copy April 22, 2004		
City: Reston State: VA Zip: 20190 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing intis a true copy of the original document.	8. Deposit account number: 50-1147 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE formation is true and correct and any attached copy April 22, 2004 Date		

03 FC:8021

40.00 BP

PATENT REEL: 015257 FRAME: 0657

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

DENSO CORPORATION: 1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref., 448-8661 JAPAN DENSO WAVE INCORPORATED: 4-2-12, Toranomon, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 105-0001 JAPAN

as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in the United States of America and all foreign countries, to certain inventions known as

EQUIPMENT	AND METHOD FOR BONDIN	NG PRINTED CIRCUIT BO	ARDS
described in an application for	or Letters Patent of the Unite	d States executed	
(A) X on even date here (B) on as U.S. Application		filed on	·
as well as any and all continuous Patent, and all Letters Pater request(s) the United States Assignee.	ent that may be granted the	herefor. The undersigne	d hereby authorize(s) and
The undersigned agree(s), which may be necessary for said Assignee.	when requested, to sign all securing and maintaining pa	papers, take all rightful o tents for said inventions ar	paths, and perform all acts and for vesting title thereto in
The undersigned authorize(s priority provided by the Interr which may be henceforth sub Letters Patent.	national Convention for the F	Protection of Industrial Pro	perty, or by any convention
The undersigned also author be necessary or desirable for			ther identification that may
Inventor 1: Makoto Totani	march 23,	2004 Hisami	i Initoueda
Akinari Ligash Inventor 2: Akinari Higashida	nda <u>April 6,</u> Date	2004 Junich Witness	hi Kukamota

Continued on page 2 for additional inventors

RECORDED: 04/22/2004

PATENT REEL: 015257 FRAME: 0658